

**SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
NEW DELHI**

Ref No. SECI/C&P/IPP/13/0003/Amendment-03

Dated 21.12.2021

Amendment-03 to RfS for Selection of Hybrid Power Developers for Setting up of 1200 MW ISTS-connected Wind-Solar Hybrid Power Projects in India under Tariff-Based Competitive Bidding (Tranche-V)			
RfS No. SECI/C&P/IPP/13/0003/21-22 dated: 22.10.2021			
Sr. No.	Clause/ Article No.	Existing Clause/Article	Amended Clause/Article
Amendments in the RfS document			
1.	9.2 (a)	The Scheduled Commissioning Date (SCD) for commissioning of the full capacity of the Project shall be the date as on 18 months from the Effective Date of the PPA (for e.g. if Effective Date of the PPA is 07.01.2022 then SCD shall be 07.07.2023).	The Scheduled Commissioning Date (SCD) for commissioning of the full capacity of the Project shall be the date as on 24 months from the Effective Date of the PPA (for e.g. if Effective Date of the PPA is 07.01.2022 then SCD shall be 07.01.2024).